
                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

Iberoamerican
Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      144    ALVAREZ Alejandra                       
2      62    SULLCA HUATARUNCO Zayuri Akira          

 
 
 

WOMEN 40 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      144    ALVAREZ Alejandra                       
2      62    SULLCA HUATARUNCO ZayuriAkira

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      144    ALVAREZ Alejandra                       
2      62    SULLCA HUATARUNCO Zayuri Akira          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 40 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1

ALVAREZ Alejandra                       16.10.2003 COL A 43  
SULLCA HUATARUNCO Zayuri Akira          31.01.2005 PER A 33  

WOMEN 40 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1

ALVAREZ Alejandra                       16.10.2003 COL A 58  
SULLCA HUATARUNCO ZayuriAkira 31.01.2005 PER A 50  

WOMEN 40 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

ALVAREZ Alejandra                       16.10.2003 COL A 50     
SULLCA HUATARUNCO Zayuri Akira          31.01.2005 PER A 39     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

1 2 3 RESULT 
43   47   50   50       
33   36   39   39       

1 2 3 RESULT 
58   62   67   67       
50   53   53   53       

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
    67      117      

39      53      92      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship
Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      82    RIOS Magdalena                          
2      46    VELASQUEZ RIVERA Leya                   
3      96    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana    

 
 
 

WOMEN 45 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      96    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana                  
2      46    VELASQUEZ 
3      82    RIOS Magdalena                          

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      46    VELASQUEZ RIVERA Leya                   
2      96    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana                  
3      82    RIOS Magdalena                          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

RIOS Magdalena                          13.07.2002 ARG A 48   
VELASQUEZ RIVERA Leya                   13.04.2004 CHI A 45   

DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana    05.09.2005 PER A 43   

WOMEN 45 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana                  05.09.2005 PER A 58   
VELASQUEZ RIVERA Leya                   13.04.2004 CHI A 55   

RIOS Magdalena                          13.07.2002 ARG A 56   

WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH 

VELASQUEZ RIVERA Leya                   13.04.2004 CHI A 50      
DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Dana                  05.09.2005 PER A 49      

RIOS Magdalena                          13.07.2002 ARG A 51      

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

2 3 RESULT 
51   53   51       
48   50   50       
46   49   49       

2 3 RESULT 
61   63   61       
58   61   61       
56   60   56       

CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
61      111      
61      110      
56      107      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship
Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      138    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          
2      113    RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         
3      63    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  

 
 
 

WOMEN 49 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      138    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          
2      113    RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         
3      63    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      138    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          
2      113    RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         
3      63    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          21.10.2003 PER A 57  
RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         02.10.2003 COL A 55  

MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  20.08.2004 CHI A 43  

WOMEN 49 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          21.10.2003 PER A 73  
RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         02.10.2003 COL A 72  

MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  20.08.2004 CHI A 50  

WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola          21.10.2003 PER A 61     
RODRIGUEZ Luisa                         02.10.2003 COL A 58     

MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                  20.08.2004 CHI A 49     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

1 2 3 RESULT 
57   59   61   61       
55   58   58   58       
43   49   52   49       

1 2 3 RESULT 
73   76   76   73       
72   77   77   72       
50   56   61   61       

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
61      73      134      
58      72      130      
49      61      110      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship
Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      67    FIELDS Elle Reese                       
2      95    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianell
3      143    TORRES RAIN Karina                      
4      128    PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               
5      100    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  

 
 
 

WOMEN 55 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      95    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana 
2      67    FIELDS Elle Reese                       
3      143    TORRES RAIN Karina                      
4      100    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  
5      128    PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 

1      67    FIELDS Elle Reese
2      95    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella 

Tatiana  
3      143    TORRES RAIN Karina                      
4      100    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  
5      128    PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               

 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP

FIELDS Elle Reese                        02.08.2003 USA A 
VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana  13.06.2002 PER A 

TORRES RAIN Karina                      26.04.2005 CHI A 
PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               22.10.2003 BRA A 

PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  17.06.2006 PER A 

WOMEN 55 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP

VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana  13.06.2002 PER A 
FIELDS Elle Reese                        02.08.2003 USA A 

TORRES RAIN Karina                      26.04.2005 CHI A 
PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  17.06.2006 PER A 

PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               22.10.2003 BRA A 

WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

FIELDS Elle Reese                       02.08.2003 USA A 64     
VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella 13.06.2002 PER A 62     

TORRES RAIN Karina                      26.04.2005 CHI A 60     
PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheyci                  17.06.2006 PER A 56     

PEIXOTO GUIMARAES Wanessa               22.10.2003 BRA A 58     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 
58   61   64   64       
62   64   65   62       
55   60   63   60       
55   58   61   58       
53   56   58   56       

GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 
83   85   85   83       
78   81   83   83       
72   77   80   80       
63   67   71   71       
68   71   71   68       

SNATCH CLEAN & 
JERK 

RESULT 

64      83      147      
62      83      145      

60      80      140      
56      71      127      
58      68      126      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

 
Iberoamerican Junior Championship

Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      92    CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     
2      66    BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 
3      119    SINISTERRA Erika                        
4      186    DUNN Hannah Joy                         
5      74    RUIZ DIAZ 
6      154    ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   
7      18    BUITRON VICTORIA Luz Winner             
8      179    ORENDE Sabrina                          
9      52    SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          

10      124    LAGOS VILLEGAS Isidora                

 
 

WOMEN 59 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      92    CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     
2      119    SINISTERRA Erika  
3      66    BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 
4      186    DUNN Hannah Joy                         
5      18    BUITRON VICTORIA Luz Winner             
6      74    RUIZ DIAZ Lucila                        
7      154    ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   
8      52    SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          
9      179    ORENDE Sabrina                          

10      124    LAGOS VILLEGAS Isidora                  

 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      92    CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     
2      119    SINISTERRA Erika                        
3      66    BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 
4      186    DUNN Hannah Joy                         
5      74    RUIZ DIAZ Lucila                        
6      154    ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   
7      18    BUITRON VICTORIA Luz Winner             
8      179    ORENDE Sabrina                          
9      52    SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1

CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     11.04.2003 BRA A 82  
BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 31.12.2002 ECU A 76  

SINISTERRA Erika                        24.08.2002 COL A 77  
DUNN Hannah Joy                         01.09.2003 USA A 70  
RUIZ DIAZ Lucila                        06.04.2002 ARG A 71  

ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   05.09.2002 ARG A 69  
BUITRON VICTORIA Luz Winner             30.11.2003 PER A 65  

ORENDE Sabrina                          17.05.2002 URU A 61  
SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          14.12.2003 BRA A 53  

LAGOS VILLEGAS Isidora                22.09.2005 CHI A 42  

WOMEN 59 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     11.04.2003 BRA A 103  
SINISTERRA Erika                        24.08.2002 COL A 100  

BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 31.12.2002 ECU A 93  
DUNN Hannah Joy                         01.09.2003 USA A 90  

BUITRON VICTORIA Luz Winner             30.11.2003 PER A 86  
RUIZ DIAZ Lucila                        06.04.2002 ARG A 90  

ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   05.09.2002 ARG A 84  
SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          14.12.2003 BRA A 70  

ORENDE Sabrina                          17.05.2002 URU A 73  
LLEGAS Isidora                  22.09.2005 CHI A 60  

WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

CINTRA LAGOS Nicole                     11.04.2003 BRA A 88     
SINISTERRA Erika                        24.08.2002 COL A 77     

BECERRA ROMERO  Jenifer                 31.12.2002 ECU A 80     
DUNN Hannah Joy                         01.09.2003 USA A 75     
RUIZ DIAZ Lucila                        06.04.2002 ARG A 75     

ROTTA Brisa Constanza                   05.09.2002 ARG A 74     
VICTORIA Luz Winner             30.11.2003 PER A 68     

ORENDE Sabrina                          17.05.2002 URU A 65     
SEIXAS MOTA LIMA Maria Eduarda          14.12.2003 BRA A 58     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

1 2 3 RESULT 
82   86   88   88       
76   80   83   80       
77   81   81   77       
70   73   75   75       
71   74   75   75       
69   72   74   74       
65   65   68   68       
61   65   65   65       
53   55   58   58       
42   47   50   47       

 2 3 RESULT 
103   107   107   107       
100   104   107   104       
93   95   100   95       
90   93   95   93       
86   91   91   91       
90   94   94   90       
84   87   89   87       
70   74   77   74       
73   73   77   73       
60   66   71   66       

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
 107      195      
 104      181      
 95      175      
 93      168      
 90      165      
 87      161      
 91      159      
 73      138      
 74      132      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

RANK LOT NAME 
10      124    LAGOS VILLEGAS Isidora                  

Iberoamerican Junior Championship
Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      182    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       
2      53    ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guadalupe          
3      48    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             
4      60    GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                
5      17    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    

 
 
 

WOMEN 64 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      182    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       
2      60    GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                
3      53    ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guadalupe          
4      48    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             
5      17    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      182    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       
2      53    ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guada
3      60    GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                
4      48    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             
5      17    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    

 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH
LAGOS VILLEGAS Isidora                  22.09.2005 CHI A 47     

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       20.02.2002 COL A 82  
ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guadalupe          06.10.2003 ARG A 63  

FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             24.04.2004 PER A 58  
GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                05.04.2003 BRA A 60  

NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    23.08.2004 CHI A 50  

WOMEN 64 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1

RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       20.02.2002 COL A 100  
GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                05.04.2003 BRA A 85  

ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guadalupe          06.10.2003 ARG A 81  
FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             24.04.2004 PER A 75  

NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    23.08.2004 CHI A 65  

WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

RODRIGUEZ Julieth                       20.02.2002 COL A 86     
ZELAYA CLARASO Rocio Guadalupe          06.10.2003 ARG A 67     

GOLDMAN CALIFRER Lourdes                05.04.2003 BRA A 60     
FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia             24.04.2004 PER A 65     

NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                    23.08.2004 CHI A 53     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
 66      113      

 
08.12.2019 

1 2 3 RESULT 
82   86   90   86       
63   65   67   67       
58   62   65   65       
60   65   66   60       
50   53   55   53       

1 2 3 RESULT 
100   106   106   100       
85   90   90   90       
81   84   85   85       
75   81   84   84       
65   68   70   70       

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
86      100      186      
67      85      152      
60      90      150      
65      84      149      
53      70      123      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

 
Iberoamerican Junior Championship

Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      115    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ  Kelin                 
2      87    SZEBUN Katherina                        
3      166    DIJKHOFF Nicole                         

 
 
 

WOMEN 71 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      115    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ  Kelin                 
2      87    SZEBUN Katherina                  
3      166    DIJKHOFF Nicole                         

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      115    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ  Kelin                 
2      87    SZEBUN Katherina                        
3      166    DIJKHOFF Nicole                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

JIMENEZ QUINONEZ  Kelin                 04.02.2003 ECU A 88   
SZEBUN Katherina                        20.05.2002 ARG A 69   
DIJKHOFF Nicole                         22.02.2002 ARU A 68   

WOMEN 71 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

JIMENEZ QUINONEZ  Kelin                 04.02.2003 ECU A 112   116  
SZEBUN Katherina                  20.05.2002 ARG A 86   
DIJKHOFF Nicole                         22.02.2002 ARU A 85   

WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

UINONEZ  Kelin                 04.02.2003 ECU A 92      
SZEBUN Katherina                        20.05.2002 ARG A 71      
DIJKHOFF Nicole                         22.02.2002 ARU A 68      

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

2 3 RESULT 
92   96   92       
71   75   71       
71   72   68       

2 3 RESULT 
116   116   116       
90   92   90       
90   91   85       

CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
116      208      
90      161      
85      153      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

 
Iberoamerican Junior Championship

Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      3    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             
2      40    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       
3      6    ANTIL FICA, Fernanda                    

 
 
 

WOMEN 76 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      3    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             
2      40    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       
3      6    ANTIL FICA, Fer

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      3    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             
2      40    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       
3      6    ANTIL FICA, Fernanda                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             25.02.2002 ECU A 
SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       11.01.2003 PER A 

ANTIL FICA, Fernanda                    04.11.2004 CHI A 

WOMEN 76 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1

PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             25.02.2002 ECU A 112  
SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       11.01.2003 PER A 100  

ANTIL FICA, Fernanda                    04.11.2004 CHI A 80  

WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy             25.02.2002 ECU A 91     
SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen       11.01.2003 PER A 84     

ANTIL FICA, Fernanda                    04.11.2004 CHI A 65     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

1 2 3 RESULT 
91   95   95   91       
80   83   84   84       
60   65   68   65       

1 2 3 RESULT 
112   117   120   120       
100   105   108   105       
80   85   85   85       

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
91      120      211      
84      105      189      
65      85      150      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

 
Iberoamerican Junior Championship

Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      99    BATISTA Mariadni                        
2      136    RUIZ Valeria                            
3      85    DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              
4      102    PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                
5      187    MELLA SOTO Alexan

 
 
 

WOMEN 81 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      99    BATISTA Mariadni                        
2      136    RUIZ Valeria                            
3      85    DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              
4      187    MELLA SOTO Alexandra                    
5      102    PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 
1      99    BATISTA Mariadni                
2      136    RUIZ Valeria                            
3      85    DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              
4      187    MELLA SOTO Alexandra                    
5      102    PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                

 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

BATISTA Mariadni                        29.05.2002 PAN A 85  
RUIZ Valeria                            19.04.2004 COL A 77  

DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              14.10.2002 BRA A 75  
PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                26.05.2006 CHI A 50  

MELLA SOTO Alexandra                    12.11.2003 CHI A 55  

WOMEN 81 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 

BATISTA Mariadni                        29.05.2002 PAN A 105   
RUIZ Valeria                            19.04.2004 COL A 95   

DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              14.10.2002 BRA A 80   
MELLA SOTO Alexandra                    12.11.2003 CHI A 65   

PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                26.05.2006 CHI A 62   

WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH 

BATISTA Mariadni                29.05.2002 PAN A 90      
RUIZ Valeria                            19.04.2004 COL A 84      

DE AQUINO MARTINHO Beatriz              14.10.2002 BRA A 80      
MELLA SOTO Alexandra                    12.11.2003 CHI A 55      

PALOMINOS REYES  Antonia                26.05.2006 CHI A 58      

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

2 3 RESULT 
85   90   93   90       
77   81   84   84       
75   80   82   80       
50   54   58   58       
55   55   55   55       

2 3 RESULT 
 108   110   110       

 100   100   100       
 90   95   80       
 71   75   71       
 67   67   67       

CLEAN & JERK RESULT 
110      200      
100      184      
80      160      
71      126      
67      125      



                     CAMPEONATO 
 

 

 
Iberoamerican Junior Championship

Buenos Aires 

RANK LOT NAME
1      126    JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  
2      12    PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 
3      164    VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Rosario      
4      172    HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los Angeles    

 
 
 

WOMEN +81 kg  

RANK LOT NAME
1      126    JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  
2      12    PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 
3      164    VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Rosario      
4      172    HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los Angeles    

 
 
 

RANK LOT NAME 

1      126    JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  
2      12    PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 
3      164    VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Ros
4      172    HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los 

Angeles    

 

CAMPEONATO IBEROAMERICANO U17 – BUENOS AIRES 2019

Federación Argentina de Pesas 
 

Iberoamerican Junior Championship 
Buenos Aires - ARG   01.12.2019 - 08.12.2019

WOMEN +81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  16.02.2004 BRA A 
PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 23.11.2004 CHI A 

VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Rosario      25.09.2003 PER A 
HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los Angeles    18.02.2003 ESP A 

WOMEN +81 kg  CLEAN & JERK 
YOUTH 

 
NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 

JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  16.02.2004 BRA A 
PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 23.11.2004 CHI A 

VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Rosario      25.09.2003 PER A 
HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los Angeles    18.02.2003 ESP A 

WOMEN +81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH

JUSTINO DE LIMA Taiane                  16.02.2004 BRA A 85     
PAVEZ  MIRANDA Aratzazu                 23.11.2004 CHI A 80     

VARGAS TORRES Gabriela del Rosario      25.09.2003 PER A 65     
HERNANDEZ NUNEZ Maria de los 

Angeles     
18.02.2003 ESP A 65     

BUENOS AIRES 2019 

 
08.12.2019 

 1 2 3 RESULT 
80   85   90   85       
75   80   84   80       
60   65   70   65       
58   62   65   65       

1 2 3 RESULT 
100   106   111   106       
95   101   101   95       
80   85   90   90       
81   86   89   89       

SNATCH CLEAN & 
JERK 

RESULT 

85      106      191      
80      95      175      
65      90      155      
65      89      154      


